RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 72 APPOINTING THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The following officials shall serve for a period of two years and shall continue to serve until their successors are elected and qualified: President of the City Council: Jenny Folsom and President Pro-Tem: Johnny Cook.

SECTION 2. The following committee members shall serve coextensively with the appointment of this Council or until their successors are elected and qualified:

<u>General Governme</u> and Building Chairman Vice Chair Members	n: Jenny Folsom rman: David Moss
Chairman	rman: Clint Hollingsworth
Public Safety: Po	olice, Fire, Dispatch, and EMA
Chairman	u: Brad Smith
Vice Chain	rman: Johnny Cook
Members	: Jenny Folsom, David Moss, and Clint Hollingsworth
<u>Tourism:</u> Park a	and Recreation, Airport, Museum, and Chamber of Commerce
Chairman	
Vice Chain	rman: Brad Smith
Members	: Johnny Cook, Jenny Folsom, and David Moss
Chairman	rman: Jenny Folsom

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and approval.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 6th day of June, 2022.

ATTEST:

President of the City Council

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 6th day of June, 2022.